
holmespubliclibrary.org      hfxpl@sailsinc.org  

 

Library Hours 

Monday and Wednesday    12-8  

Tuesday / Thursday / Friday    10-5 

Saturday      10-2 

SPECIAL EVENTS 
IN FEBRUARY 

 

 Genealogy Group              

Wednesday, Feb. 1  1pm 

 Instructional Bridge                        

Monday, Feb. 6  12:30pm                   

 Anime Club              

Monday, Feb. 6  6pm     

 Writers’ Group       

Tuesday, Feb. 7   1pm  

 Mystery Book Club  

Wednesday, Feb. 8   2pm 

 Valentine’s Day Party  

Saturday, Feb. 11  11am 

 Mind/Body  Cancer        

Connection                         

Mon., Feb. 13   1:30pm  

and  6:30pm 

 Afternoon Book Club                        

Tuesday, Feb. 14   1pm 

 Trustee Meeting       

Tuesday, Feb. 14  6:30pm 

 Scattergories        

Thursday, Feb. 16  3pm 

 Evening Book Club 

Tuesday, Feb. 21   6:30pm 

 Author Talk                

Saturday, Feb. 25   11am 

 Instructional Bridge                        

Monday, Feb. 27  

12:30pm                    

Author John F. Gallagher       

will speak   

Saturday, February 25  

11am 

Nearly 150 years ago, the Massachusetts 

state constabulary launched an investigation 

into the brutal murders of three elderly people at their 

farmhouse on Thompson Street in rural Halifax. The story of 

the murders and the aftermath has been passed down 

through the generations and has become part of local lore. 

Until now, no comprehensive, definitive account has been 

published. 



Tues., Nov.29   

6:30 PM 
Wed., Nov. 16       

2PM 

 

Wed.,  May 25    

2:45 PM 

From the Reference Desk 

* Are you in the market for a new car or an item for your home?  

* Did your snowblower give up the ghost during last month's snowstorm?  

If so, don't forget that the Library offers you free online access to Consumer 

Reports. Just look for the                       logo on the right-hand side of the home 

page.  

                                                                                                                                                  

In honor of President's Day I have added a number of new presidential 

biographies to our collection. Look for them in the nonfiction area of the "New 

Books" section and in the biography area. As ever, I look forward to your 

reference questions and book requests! Call, email or stop by!  ~ David 

David Drew will host an informal 

Instructional Bridge Session 

once a month at the Library.   

New to Bridge? 

Want to brush up on your 

game? 

Thursday, February 16 

3pm 


